



\$~A-1 & 2

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ W.P.(C) 5982/2019 & CM APPL.16622/2020  
APEEJAY SCHOOL, SAKET ... Petitioner  
Through Mr.H L Tiku, Sr. Adv. with  
Ms.Yashmeet Kaur, Adv.

versus

DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION  
GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI ... Respondent  
Through

+ W.P.(C) 6358/2019 & CM APPL.16613/2020  
APEEJAY SCHOOL ... Petitioner  
Through Mr.H L Tiku, Sr. Adv. with  
Ms.Yashmeet Kaur, Adv.

versus

DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION ... Respondent  
Through

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAYANT NATH**

**ORDER**

% **28.07.2020**

This hearing is conducted through video conferencing.

A request for adjournment has been received by Id. Court Master from  
learned counsel for respondent on account of some personal difficulty.

List on 05.08.2020.

**JAYANT NATH, J.**

**JULY 28, 2020/st**